
Water 
Permit  #

Permit Holder
2017 Use 

MGY
2021 2019 2018 Allocation 

MGY
AFO ID Cattle AU)

Allot/AU 
(GPD)

9405 DOUG WINTERFELD 18.8 16.8 15.2 18.9 33.0 56342 15400 5.9

9547 BULL CREEK FEEDLOT (RON KNEIP) 22.1 24.9 19.3 11.1 26.3 56471 8500 8.5

2026 CITY VIEW FARMS EAST 14.2 52.1 35.0 18.2 78.9 60334 24500 8.8

10019 WHISKEY CREEK FARMS (BRIAN PETERSON) 61.0 50.0 41.4 38.2 82.0 57143 24950 9.0

9277 SILVER CREEK FEEDERS 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.7 15.8 61149 4419 9.8

8750 WENDL FEEDLOT (BRIAN WENDL) 31.2 37.2 36.5 30.4 87.6 56300 20000 12.0

9503 KENNY SCHECHINGER 13.0 11.5 11.7 11.7 30.0 56843 6500 12.6

9210 GRAND RIVER CATTLE COMPANY LLC ( ) 35.6 38.6 24.5 28.8 39.6 60056 8500 12.8

8668 LYNN BARRY 12.4 7.6 10.8 12.6 33.2 56275 7000 13.0

9998 DYKSTRA HEIFER RANCH (DARIN DYKSTRA) 15.4 17.4 6.7 0.0 35.0 66326 6600 14.5

9340 DEAN DUITSCHER 15.9 18.2 15.9 15.9 20.0 56669 3128 17.5

8241 TOP DECK HOLSTEINS INC 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.4 12.8 60019 1645 21.3

8409 DARIN DYKSTRA 56.5 58.6 49.8 48.1 58.0 61309 5500 28.9

9450 JOHN FLUIT JR 25.1 26.4 28.2 24.5 52.6 56833 4000 36.0

9238 HANSEN FEED YARDS (Rick Hansen) 41.6 39.9 13.2 12.5 54.8 56900 3006 49.9

average= 9577 17

Note: Cattle AU's are from AFO database. 
"Mixed" operations or "shared use" can 
create extreme outliers.

Note : allotments < 5 excluded (1)
Note: allotments > 50 excluded (4)

From the box/whisker plot:

Median allocation/AU (GPD) is 12.8

Average allocation/AU (GPD) is 17.4

Water Permit and Water Use Data for Large Cattle Operations.  Based upon data sent from Chad Fields to 
Cindy Garza on 11/08/2019. Obtained as DocumentsReport-29 in Open Records response DNR_INC0845008VERSEYRelease
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9503 KENNY SCHECHINGER 13.0 11.5 11.7 11.7 30.0 56843 6500 5.5

9277 SILVER CREEK FEEDERS 9.8 9.8 9.8 9.7 15.8 61149 4419 6.1

9998 DYKSTRA HEIFER RANCH (DARIN DYKSTRA) 15.4 17.4 6.7 0.0 35.0 66326 6600 6.4

10019 WHISKEY CREEK FARMS (BRIAN PETERSON) 61.0 50.0 41.4 38.2 82.0 57143 24950 6.7

9547 BULL CREEK FEEDLOT (RON KNEIP) 22.1 24.9 19.3 11.1 26.3 56471 8500 7.1

9210 GRAND RIVER CATTLE COMPANY LLC ( ) 35.6 38.6 24.5 28.8 39.6 60056 8500 11.5

9450 JOHN FLUIT JR 25.1 26.4 28.2 24.5 52.6 56833 4000 17.2

9340 DEAN DUITSCHER 15.9 18.2 15.9 15.9 20.0 56669 3128 13.9

8241 TOP DECK HOLSTEINS INC 11.5 11.5 11.5 11.4 12.8 60019 1645 19.2

8409 DARIN DYKSTRA 56.5 58.6 49.8 48.1 58.0 61309 5500 28.1

8154 GENOSOURCE ( ) 51.6 78.8 112.8 61209 6280 22.5

8256 DEAN MEYER (DE SU HOLSTEINS) 18.8 21.7 19.5 18.6 30.0 57314 1994 25.8

9238 HANSEN FEED YARDS (Rick Hansen) 41.6 39.9 13.2 12.5 54.8 56900 3006 37.9

avg= 6540 16

Note: Cattle AU's are from AFO database. 
"Mixed" operations or "shared use" can 
create extreme outliers.

Note: use <  5 excluded (4)

Note: use > 50 excluded (2)

From the box/whisker plot:

Median use/AU (GPD) is 13.9

Average use/AU (GPD) is 16.0

Water Permit and Water Use Data for Large Cattle Operations.  Based upon data sent from Chad 
Fields to Cindy Garza on 11/08/2019. Obtained as DocumentsReport-29 in Open Records response 

DNR_INC0845008VERSEYRelease
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